For the Services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, Consultant 
shall be compensated in accordance with the Fee Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit B (the 
"Contract Price"). Consultant's total compensation during the term of this Agreement shall be One 
Hundred Ninety Six Thousand ($196,000) for the first year and Two Hundred Fourteen Thousand 
($214,000) for the second year. Total compensation shall not exceed the budgeted aggregate sum 
of Four Hundred Ten Thousand ($410,000) per term (hereinafter the "Not-to-Exceed Sum"), 
unless such added expenditure is first approved by the City Council acting in consultation with the 
City Manager. Any such increase in the budgeted aggregate sum must be memorialized in an 
amendment to this Agreement setting forth the terms of the increase.

[...]

Consulting Services for Community Planning and Development Programs and HOME 
Investment Partnership Program Agreement) (hereinafter, the “Agreement”) which is 
attached hereto as Exhibit “A”;  

WHEREAS, on September 17, 2019, City of Huntington Park City Council 
approved the request to increase the contract amount by One Hundred Sixty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($165,000). 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual promises herein 
contained, it is agreed as follows: 

1. Except as otherwise set forth in this First Amendment, the terms of the 
Agreement shall control.  This First Amendment Agreement with the Professional